Unless specifically defined herein, capitalised terms and abbreviations used herein have the same meaning as ascribed to them in the Public Announcement and the
Letter of Offer.
1. THE BUYBACK 

1.1. VLS Finance Limited (“Company”) had announced a buyback of upto 26,31,578 (Twenty Six Lakhs Thirty One Thousand Five Hundred and Seventy Eight
only) fully paid-up equity shares of face value of Rs.10/- each (“Equity Shares”) at a price of Rs.380/- (Rupees Three Hundred and Eighty only) per Equity
Share (“Buyback Price”), payable in cash, for an aggregate amount of Rs.99,99,99,640/- (Rupees Ninety Nine Crores Ninety Nine Lakhs Ninety Nine
Thousand Six Hundred and Forty only) (“Buyback Offer Size”) from the Eligible Shareholders holding Equity Shares as on December 12, 2025 
(“Record Date”) excluding the Transaction Costs from all the existing shareholders / beneficial owners of Equity Shares, on a proportionate basis, through the

[...]

the purposes of the Buyback, NSE was the designated stock exchange (“NSE”). 

1.4. The Tendering Period for the Buyback Offer started on Thursday, December 18, 2025 and ended on Wednesday, December 24, 2025.
2. DETAILS OF BUYBACK

2.1. The total number of Equity Shares bought back by the Company in the Buyback were 26,31,578 (Twenty Six Lakhs Thirty One Thousand Five Hundred and
Seventy Eight only) at the price of Rs. 380/- (Rupees Three Hundred and Eighty only) per Equity Share.

2.2. The total amount utilized in the Buyback is Rs. 99,99,99,640/- (Rupees Ninety Nine Crores Ninety Nine Lakhs Ninety Nine Thousand Six Hundred and Forty)
excluding the transaction cost.

2.3. The Registrar to the Buyback, RCMC Share Registry Private Limited, considered a total of 5,814 valid bids for 32,15,716 Equity Shares in response to the
Buyback, which is approximately 1.22 times of the maximum number of Equity Shares proposed to be bought back.